AMENDMENT

THIS AMENDMENT (this "Amendment") is entered into force on the date of the last signature and becomes effective on the date of its publication in the Register of Contracts in accordance with the Act No. 340/2015 Coll., on the Register of Contracts as amended or on the date of 1 January 2018 if this Amendment will be published in the Register of Contracts before this date (the "Effective Date") by and between **World Courier Czech Republic s.r.o.**, with offices Tlumacovska 18/118, Prague 5 — Stodulky, 155 00, Czech Republic ("World Courier") and **Institut klinicke a experimentalni mediciny**, with offices at Videnska 1958/9, Praha 4, 140 21 ("Customer").

- A. World Courier and Customer entered into a Master Service Agreement effective 1 January 2017 (the "Agreement"), the terms and conditions of which are incorporated herein by reference.
- B. World Courier and Customer wish to amend the Agreement to extend the term.

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual covenants contained in this Amendment, AND INTENDING TO BE LEGALLY BOUND, World Courier and Customer agree as follows:

- 1. The term of the Agreement, which is due to expire on 31 December 2017, is hereby extended until 31 December 2018 and all references to the Term in the Agreement shall be deemed amended accordingly.
- 2. Except as otherwise provided in this Amendment, all words and definitions used in this Amendment shall have the same meaning in this Amendment as in the Agreement.
- 3. Other than as provided in this Amendment, all terms and provisions of the Agreement are hereby ratified and confirmed, and shall continue in full force and effect.
- 4. This Amendment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereby execute this Amendment and make it effective as of the Effective Date.

World (Institu	t klinicke a e	xperimentalni medicin	у
Ву:		-		Ву:	_		
Printed		Executive head		Printed	Name &Title:	MUDr. Aleš Herman, P Director duly authorised	
Date:	20.12.	2017		Date: _	18 17	7017	